A ATLANTAOIL

ATLANTA RX 5W30

Synthetic technology lubricant oil for gasoline and light diesel engines of the latest
generation. It is characterized by its important fuel saving properties, and by contributing to a
lower emission of CO2 into the atmosphere, under normal driving conditions. Valid for
vehicles of any brand that requires an ACEA A5 / B5 quality level and specially designed for
Ford vehicles.

e The tests carried out under the standard conditions of the M111FE method show that
the use of this lubricant allows to obtain a fuel saving of more than 3% compared to
other conventional lubricants

e It meets the requirements of the Ford WSS-M2C913D specification. It can be used
when a Ford WSS-M2C913-A, B or C quality level is required.

e lts viscosity grade facilitates cold starting while maintaining perfect lubrication by
minimizing wear.

e The tests carried out for the formation of low temperature sludge and waste at high
temperature guarantee excellent cleaning performance, and as a consequence a
remarkable benefit in the durability of the engine.
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Technical Characteristics

Grade SAE
Density at 15° C
Viscosity at 100° C
Viscosity at 40 ° C
viscosity at -30 ° C
viscosity Index
Flash point, V /
freezing Point

Sulphated

Injection shear Bosch:
Viscosity at 100°C after shear

Volatility Noak, 1h at 250°C

Unit

g/ mL
cSt
cSt
cP
°C
°C

ash%by
weight

cSt

% by weight

Method

ASTM D 4052
ASTM D 445
ASTM D 445
ASTM D 5293
ASTM D 2270
ASTM D
ASTM D 97
ASTM D 874

CEC L-14-A-93

CEC L-40-93

Value
5W30
0,852

9,9

54

6600 Max
170

92 200 min
-36

0.7 min

9.3 min.

13 max.



